APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL KARPOORIPURAM GZB UP

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2133117

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61235

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DELHI MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL, A-BLOCK, KARPOORIPURAM,

NEAR GOVINDPURAM, GHAZIABAD, - 201013

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS BIBY GEORGE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC. M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID dmpsghaziabad@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9048708253

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/COPIES%200F%20AFFILIATION.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/COPIES%200F%20SOCIETIES%20TRUST%20COMPANY%20REG

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//doc/B3.jpg
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Recognization%20RTE%202009.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/BUILDING%20SAFETY .jpeg

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https:/delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/FIRE%20AND%20SAFETY jpg
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/DEO%?20Self%20Certification.PDF

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Health%20and%20Sanitization.jpg

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Fee%20Structure.jpeg



mailto:dmpsghaziabad@gmail.com

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Academic%20Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//doc/C3.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ’ https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/PTA.jpeg
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MRS BIBY GEORGE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 1
TGT 7
PRT 45
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Dr. POONAM SHARMA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER REV. Fr. THOMAS MATHEW Ms. SHAIPHALY GOEL

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 87 87 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 47 43 90

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6757
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 14 &51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ ~ 5&89
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 3
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https://youtu.be/cnel8Bikj6U

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BEELA KURIEN TGT M.Sc.

2 ANITA ROY TGT M.A.

3 KAILASH KUMARI TGT M.Sc.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

SAVITA TANEJA

POONAM SHARMA

SMITA TOMAR

MANISHA SHARMA

KAPIL CHOUDHARY

PRIYANKA SINHA

EKTA GOEL

DEEPA KUMARI

SHALINI CHOPRA

SARITA DOHAREY

SUNIT GUPTA

NISHA SANGWAN

BIBY GEORGE

THOMAS MATHEW

REENA RANI

ANITA SRIVASTAVA

GARIMA SINGH

NUPUR SHARMA

PREETI DWIVEDI

RENU SHARMA

NEHA SHARMA

ALPANA RANI

KUNJIMA KAUR

NISHI SINGH

VANDNA TOMAR

SHEETAL SIROHI

POONAM GUPTA

DEEPIKA GUPTA

PUJA NAHARIA

PREETY TIWARY

ANJU TIWARI

GORAYV GOPAL SINGH

RICHA RAI

Raj Narayan Dubey
PRIYA SHISHODIA
TAMMANA GOEL
BHARTI PANDEY
DEEPTI BASAND RAI
SHALINI

SUMEDHA

AKRATI GOEL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.B.A

M.A.

MP.ED

B.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC. TECH

M.A.

M.Sc.

MA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com.

MBA

M.Com.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Com.

MA

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Com

MA

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MBA



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

RICHA SHARMA

DIVYA PANDEY

RAJINI ARORA

NEHA YADAV

PRATIKSHA RANJAN

VAIBHAV GARG

ROOCHI BHARDWAJ

AYUSHI VISHWAKARMA

ANSHU CHOUDHARY

PRIYANKA JAIN

DEEPIKA JAIN

SHAKTI PANWAR

NISHU KUMARI

RUPAM PANDEY

MILAN SHALOT

TANU GAUTAM

CHARU

AYUSHI VISHWAKARMA

SHAIFALI CHAUDHARY

SHALINI SINGH

ANSHU CHOUDHARY

AJAYATA TYAGI

SWATI PUNDEER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

MSC

BBA

MCOM

MA

MSC

MA

MA

MCA

MA

BSC

MA

BPED

MA

BA

MsC

MBA

MCA

MA

BSC

MA



