#### **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL KARPOORIPURAM GZB UP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2133117
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61235
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DELHI MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL, A-BLOCK, KARPOORIPURAM, NEAR GOVINDPURAM, GHAZIABAD, - 201013
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MRS BIBY GEORGE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dmpsghaziabad@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9048708253

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/COPIES%20OF%20AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/COPIES%20OF%20SOCIETIES%20TRUST%20COMPANY%20REG
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//doc/B3.jpg
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Recognization%20RTE%202009.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/BUILDING%20SAFETY.jpeg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/FIRE%20AND%20SAFETY.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/DEO%20Self%20Certification.PDF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Health%20and%20Sanitization.jpg

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Fee%20Structure.jpeg

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//doc/C3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://delhimarthomaschoolgzb.org//docs_new/PTA.jpeg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MRS BIBY GEORGE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	11
	TGT	7
	PRT	45
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Dr. POONAM SHARMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	REV. Fr. THOMAS MATHEW Ms. SHAIPHALY GOEL

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	87	87	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	47	43	90	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6757
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	14 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 89
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	3
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/cnel8Bikj6U

# F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BEELA KURIEN	TGT	M.Sc.
2	ANITA ROY	TGT	M.A.
3	KAILASH KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc.

4	SAVITA TANEJA	TGT	M.A.
5	POONAM SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.
6	SMITA TOMAR	PRT	M.B.A
7	MANISHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
8	KAPIL CHOUDHARY	PGT	MP.ED
9	PRIYANKA SINHA	PRT	B.A.
10	EKTA GOEL	PRT	M.A.
11	DEEPA KUMARI	PRT	M.Com.
12	SHALINI CHOPRA	PRT	M.A.
13	SARITA DOHAREY	PRT	M.A.
14	SUNIT GUPTA	PGT	M.SC. TECH
15	NISHA SANGWAN	PRT	M.A.
16	BIBY GEORGE	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
17	THOMAS MATHEW	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
18	REENA RANI	TGT	M.A.
19	ANITA SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.A.
20	GARIMA SINGH	PRT	М.А.
21	NUPUR SHARMA	PRT	М.А.
22	PREETI DWIVEDI	PRT	М.А.
23	RENU SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
24	NEHA SHARMA	OTHER	M.Com.
25	ALPANA RANI	PRT	M.A.
26	KUNJIMA KAUR	PRT	М.А.
27	NISHI SINGH	PRT	M.Com.
28	VANDNA TOMAR	PRT	MBA
29	SHEETAL SIROHI	PRT	M.Com.
30	POONAM GUPTA	OTHER	M.A.
31	DEEPIKA GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc.
32	PUJA NAHARIA	PGT	M.A.
33	PREETY TIWARY	PGT	M.Sc.
34	ANJU TIWARI	PGT	M.Com.
35	GORAV GOPAL SINGH	PGT	MA
36	RICHA RAI	PRT	B.Sc.
37	Raj Narayan Dubey	PGT	M.Sc.
38	PRIYA SHISHODIA	PRT	M.Com
39	TAMMANA GOEL	PRT	МА
40	BHARTI PANDEY	PRT	M.A.
41	DEEPTI BASAND RAI	PRT	B.A.
42	SHALINI	PRT	М.А.
43	SUMEDHA	PRT	M.A.
44	AKRATI GOEL	PRT	MBA

45	RICHA SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc.
46	DIVYA PANDEY	PGT	M.Sc.
47	RAJNI ARORA	PRT	MA
48	NEHA YADAV	PRT	MSC
49	PRATIKSHA RANJAN	PRT	BBA
50	VAIBHAV GARG	PGT	МСОМ
51	ROOCHI BHARDWAJ	PRT	MA
52	AYUSHI VISHWAKARMA	PGT	MSC
53	ANSHU CHOUDHARY	PRT	MA
54	PRIYANKA JAIN	PRT	MA
55	DEEPIKA JAIN	PRT	MCA
56	SHAKTI PANWAR	PRT	MA
57	NISHU KUMARI	PRT	BSC
58	RUPAM PANDEY	PRT	MA
59	MILAN SHALOT	PTI	BPED
60	TANU GAUTAM	PRT	MA
61	CHARU	PRT	ВА
62	AYUSHI VISHWAKARMA	PRT	MSC
63	SHAIFALI CHAUDHARY	PRT	MBA
64	SHALINI SINGH	PRT	MCA
65	ANSHU CHOUDHARY	PRT	MA
66	AJAYATA TYAGI	PRT	BSC
67	SWATI PUNDEER	PRT	MA